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NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 25-23/24(a) Dated 06.03.2023 OF THE OFFICE OF 

PRINCIPAL, BALURGHAT COLLEGE, BALURGHAT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR. 

Scaled quotations are invited by the undersigned from the authorized agents/reliable agencies for 

supplying Chemicals. Glass goods, and Equipments etc. for the Department of Zoology, Balurghat 
College, Balurghat. Dak shin Dinajpur. Interested parties may submit their quotations as per the 

following specifications and conditions to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of the receipt 

of the invitation. 

LIST OF THE ITEMS ENCLOSED HEREWITH. 

TERMS& CONDITIONS: 
1The college authority does not bind themselves to accept the lowest quotations and reserves the 

right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof. 

2 The college authority reserves the rights to place the order to one or more than one agents if 

necessary. 
3 Payment will be made after successful verification and satisfaction of the college authority. 

4 The selected bidder will have to enter into an agreement for rendering one year free post sales 

service wherever it is application. 

5 The intending parties shall have to quote their rates in figure as well as words on their letter 

head pad. The rate should be including all taxes and charges like GST, Cess ete. 

6 No claim what-so-ever will be entertained after acceptance of the rate by the appropriate 

authority. 

Principal 
Balurghat College 

Copy forwarded for information and circulation to: 

1. Balurghat College website 
2. College Notice Board. 

Principal 
Balurghat College 



CHEMICALS 

SL.NO. CHEMICALs 
QUANTITY 

Sodium lodide (100gm) 
Potassium Hydroxide (500gm) 
Chloroform (500m)) 
Nutrient Broth 
Hydrogen peroxide (500ml) 
Tryptone Broth (250m) 
Kovacs reagent (250 ml) 
Simmons citrate agar (100gm) 
Methylene blue (25gm) 

10 EtBr (Ethidium Bromide) (3ml) 
Molischs Reagent (125ml) 
Seliwanoffs reagent (125ml) 

9 

11 

2 
Barfoed Reagent (125ml)_ 
Benedicts Reagent qualitative (500ml) 
Sodium bicarbonate (500gm) 
Millon's Reagent (125ml) 

17 

13 
14 

15 

16 

Ammonium sulphate, 98.5% (500gm) 

Sudan's III (125ml) 
Tanic Acid (100gm) 
Butanol (500ml) 
Glacial Acetic Acid (500ml) 

Acetone (500ml)_ 

18 

19 

20 
2 

21 
22 

2 

R 
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GLASS GOODS 
SL.NO. GLASSWARES QUANTITY 

Test Tube Rack 
Test Tube (10m) 
Test Tube (15ml) 
Borosilicate glass Reagent Bottle With leak proof Blue Screw 

Cap (250ml) 
Borosilicate glass Reagent Bottle With leak proof Blue Screw 

Cap (500ml) 
Borosilicate glass Reagent Bottle With leak proof Blue Screw 

Cap (1000m) 
Micropipette Microtips (0-20 microlite) 
Microcentrifuge tube (1.5ml) 
Microcentrifuge tube (2ml) 
PCR tubes (0.2ml) 
Microtips box (0-20 microlitre) 
Conical flask (100ml) 
Conical flask (250ml) 
Conical flask (500ml) 
Beaker (1000 ml) 
Petridish set (Microbiology) 

Dropper 
Slides (SCIENTIFIC PLAZA) 

100 
100 

4 

S00 units 
500 units 
500 units 
500 units 

9 

10 
2 pc 
15 pc 

12 
5 pe 13 
5 pe 

14 
2 

15 
25 set 

16 
10 

17 
5 boxes 

18 

EQUIPMENTS 

COMPANY QUANTITY 
SL. NO NAME OF ITEM 

SOLO MICROWAVE 

Microwave (23-25L) SAMSUNG/LG 
NIKON ACULON A211 

2 Field Binocular (8X42) 

2 
3 Insect sweep net 

4 Plankton net 

Water Bath (SM) 1 

Mini Spin Centrifuge (REMI) 1 
6 

7 Pipette Stand SSP/Tarson 

8 Digital PH Meter (LTI1)I 
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