Balwrghat Gollege

(Govt. Sponsored)

(A constituent College under the University of Gour Banga offering both UG & PG Courses)



P.O. Balurghat, Dist. Dakshin Dinajpur. West Bengal, Pin-733101, India. Web: balurghatcollege.ac.in

Ph. 03522 255392, Mob.: 8348229018 Email: college.balurghat@gmail.com

Dr. Pankaj Kundu Principal

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. **25-23/24(a) Dated 06.03.2023** OF THE OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL, BALURGHAT COLLEGE, BALURGHAT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.

Sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned from the authorized agents/reliable agencies for supplying Chemicals, Glass goods, and Equipments etc. for the Department of Zoology, Balurghat College, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur. Interested parties may submit their quotations as per the following specifications and conditions to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of the receipt of the invitation.

LIST OF THE ITEMS ENCLOSED HEREWITH.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- 1 The college authority does not bind themselves to accept the lowest quotations and reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
- 2 The college authority reserves the rights to place the order to one or more than one agents if necessary.
- 3 Payment will be made after successful verification and satisfaction of the college authority.
- 4 The selected bidder will have to enter into an agreement for rendering one year free post sales service wherever it is application.
- 5 The intending parties shall have to quote their rates in figure as well as words on their letter head pad. The rate should be including all taxes and charges like GST, Cess etc.
- 6 No claim what-so-ever will be entertained after acceptance of the rate by the appropriate authority.

Principal
Balurghat College

Principal
Balurghat College

Copy forwarded for information and circulation to:

- 1. Balurghat College website
- 2. College Notice Board.

CHEMICALS

	CVPN MCALE	QUANTITY
SL.NO.	CHEMICALS	1
1	Sodium Iodide (100gm)	1
2	Potassium Hydroxide (500gm)	1
3	Chloroform (500ml)	1
4	Nutrient Broth	1
5	Hydrogen peroxide (500ml)	1
6	Tryptone Broth (250ml)	1
7	Kovacs reagent (250 ml)	1
8	Simmons citrate agar (100gm)	1
9	Methylene blue (25gm)	1
10	EtBr (Ethidium Bromide) (3ml)	2
11	Molischs Reagent (125ml)	2
12	Seliwanoffs reagent (125ml)	2
13	Barfoed Reagent (125ml)	1
14	Benedicts Reagent qualitative (500ml)	1
15	Sodium bicarbonate (500gm)	1
16	Millon's Reagent (125ml)	1
17	Ammonium sulphate, 98.5% (500gm)	2
18	Sudan's III (125ml)	1
19	Tanic Acid (100gm)	1
20	Butanol (500ml)	2
21	Glacial Acetic Acid (500ml)	2
22	Acetone (500ml)	2



GLASS GOODS

SL.NO.	GLASSWARES	QUANTITY
1	Test Tube Rack	5
2	Test Tube (10ml)	100
3	Test Tube (15ml)	100
4	Borosilicate glass Reagent Bottle With leak proof Blue Screw Cap (250ml)	2
5	Borosilicate glass Reagent Bottle With leak proof Blue Screw	4
6	Borosilicate glass Reagent Bottle With leak proof Blue Screw Cap (1000ml)	2
7	Micropipette Microtips (0-20 microlite)	500 units
8	Microcentrifuge tube (1.5ml)	500 units
9	Microcentrifuge tube (2ml)	500 units
10	PCR tubes (0.2ml)	500 units
11	Microtips box (0-20 microlitre)	2 pc
12	Conical flask (100ml)	15 pc
13	Conical flask (250ml)	5 pc
14	Conical flask (500ml)	5 pc
15	Beaker (1000 ml)	2
16	Petridish set (Microbiology)	25 set
17	Dropper	10
18	Slides (SCIENTIFIC PLAZA)	5 boxes

EQUIPMENTS

SL. NO	NAME OF ITEM	COMPANY	QUANTITY
1	Microwave (23-25L)	SOLO MICROWAVE SAMSUNG/LG	1
2	Field Binocular	NIKON ACULON A211 (8X42)	1
3	Insect sweep net		2
4	Plankton net		2
5	Water Bath	(SM) 1	1
6	Mini Spin Centrifuge	(REMI) 1	1
7	Pipette Stand	SSP/Tarson	1
8	Digital PH Meter	(LT11)1	1

